GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:685
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000

CONSTRUCTION OF BAITU RAILWAY STATION
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether new construction and expansion work at Baitu (Rajasthan) railway station has since been started;
(b) if so, the details and the present position thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to cancel construction work of over bridge at the station;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to remove the inconvenience being faced by the passengers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A new station building, S&T rooms, broad gauge high level passenger platform of 375 m.length and platform shelter (3 bays length) are in advance stage of completion. The above works are being executed in connected with the work of gauge conversion of Luni-Barmer-Munabao section.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Foot-over Bridge is being constructed to remove inconvenience being faced by the passengers.
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